






















































Amendment to Contract 20-21-ISY-1 

Amendment 1 

 

This amendment is of the contract between CareerSource Chipola, hereinafter referred to as 

“CSC”, and Twin Oaks Juvenile Development, hereinafter referred to as “Service Provider.” 

As allowed in Article IX of the original contract the contract may be amended with the approval of 

the CSC board or Executive Director. A determination has been made a contract amendment is 

warranted to increase performance outcomes and improve services to in-school youth being 

served by the Service Provider.  

The date for enrollment as stated in Article VI Payment & Performance, 1. h. is changed from 

March 10, 2021 to April 30, 2021. All other requirements and provisions of the contract remain 

unchanged and in full effect.  

The signatures below for CSC and Service Provider adopt this amendment to CSC contract 20-

21-ISY-1.  

 

                       
Signature       Signature 
 

                       
Date        Date 
 

Richard Williams      Kevin Kidd 

Executive Director      CEO 

CareerSource Chipola     Service Provider 

DocuSign Envelope ID: D5F745C3-9E4C-4D93-99D8-B4C3FD979944

3/3/20213/3/2021




